favour of resolutions No. 1 and No. 2, respectively, all these resolutions were duly passed as
ordinary resolutions of the Company.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Given that the Whitewash Waiver has been approved by at least 75% of the votes cast by the
Independent Shareholders at the EGM and granted by the Executive, the Acquisition will proceed
based on Settlement Scenario I in both cases where the Mengniu Concert Group’s interest in the
Company (i) continues to exceed 50% at all times during the Relevant Period and (ii) decreases
to 50% or below (but not less than 30%) at any time during the Relevant Period.

Set out below is a summary of the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this
announcement and immediately after the allotment and issuance of the Consideration Shares at
Completion, in each case:

(i) assuming (A) none of the EB Holders have exchanged any Exchangeable Bonds into Shares
subsequent to the date of this announcement and (B) no other change in the issued share capital
of the Company prior to Completion

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after the
allotment and issuance of the

Consideration Shares
at Completion

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Shareholders
Mengniu Concert Group(1) 3,653,945,781 51.40 4,461,041,882 56.36
GGG Holdings Limited(3) 635,345,763 8.94 635,345,763 8.03
Jinmu(4) 221,581,733 3.12 221,581,733 2.80
Ms. GAO Lina(5) 39,752,089 0.56 39,752,089 0.50
Mr. SUN Yugang(5) 765,694 0.01 765,694 0.01
Dairy Fortune (PTC) Limited(6) 32,646,179 0.46 32,646,179 0.41
Public shareholders 2,524,528,708 35.51 2,524,528,708 31.89
 –  COFCO(7) 122,751,915 1.73 122,751,915 1.55
 –  Other public shareholders 2,401,776,793 33.79 2,401,776,793 30.34

Total 7,108,565,947 100.00 7,915,662,048 100.00

– 5 –

(ii) assuming (A) the EB Holders have exchanged all the Exchangeable Bonds into Shares as at
the date of this announcement and (B) no other change in the issued share capital of the Company
prior to Completion

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after the
allotment and issuance of the

Consideration Shares
at Completion

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Shareholders
Mengniu Concert Group(1) 3,111,892,185 43.78 3,918,988,286 49.51
GGG Holdings Limited(2) 635,345,763 8.94 635,345,763 8.03
Jinmu(3) 221,581,733 3.12 221,581,733 2.80
Ms. GAO Lina(4) 39,752,089 0.56 39,752,089 0.50
Mr. SUN Yugang(4) 765,694 0.01 765,694 0.01
Dairy Fortune (PTC) Limited(6) 32,646,179 0.46 32,646,179 0.41
Public shareholders 3,066,582,304 43.14 3,066,582,304 38.74
 –  EB Holder(s) 542,053,596 7.63 542,053,596 6.85
 –  COFCO(7) 122,751,915 1.73 122,751,915 1.55
 –  Other public shareholders 2,401,776,793 33.79 2,401,776,793 30.34

Total 7,108,565,947 100.00 7,915,662,048 100.00

Notes:

1. Among which 704,025,773 Shares are directly held by Mengniu, 2,407,866,412 Shares are directly held

by Future Discovery and 542,053,596 Shares are subject to the Securities and Lending Agreement and are

presumed to be held by Mengniu for the purposes of note 21 to Rule 26.1 of the Takeovers Code.

2. Among which 704,025,773 Shares are directly held by Mengniu, while the 2,407,866,412 Shares are directly

held by Future Discovery.

3. GGG Holdings Limited is a wholly-owned subsidiary of New Hope Dairy Co., Ltd. whose ultimate beneficial

owner is Ms. LIU Chang who is independent of the Company and Mengniu and not acting in concert with